

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3&4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
30789/2012

No(s).

A.S.JAYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.RUKMINI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 26/03/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Interlocutory application for bringing on  
record the legal representatives of the deceased  
Respondent No.1 is allowed.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.03.27  
16:53:26 IST  
Reason: