

LISTING ON 08.07.2015
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 41

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30789 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.S. Jayamma

...Petitioner

-Versus-

V. Rukmini (D) by Lr. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is
permitted.
In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status
quo, as obtaining today, in all respects with regard to the
subject property.”*

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents by Regd. AD Post. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance in respect of Respondent no. 2 and counter affidavit has also filed and the same has already been included in the paper books. Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance in respect of Respondent no. 3 but counter affidavit not filed.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for bring on record the Lrs. of Deceased Respondent no. 1 Lr. of the deceased respondent no. 1 has already on record and respondent no. 2 who is represented by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate and the said application were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 26.03.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned. Interlocutory application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed. ”

According cause title has been amended. Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

