

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30789/2012

A.S.JAYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.RUKMINI (D) BY LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to illness, list on
21.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master