

LISTING ON 12.04.2016  
COURT NO. 9  
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30789 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.S. Jayamma

...Petitioner

-Versus-

V. Rukmini (D) by Lr. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2016 with an office report dated 07.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for six weeks.”*

It is submitted that no document has been received from any of the counsel regarding amicable settlement, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm

